503882518 06/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3929168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
VERAT BAGHA			06/21	1/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:		IEDICAL, INC.			
Street Address:	2510 E	EACON CREST DR.			
City:	PLAN)			
State/Country:	TEXAS	3			
Postal Code:	75093				
Property Ty	ре	Number 12054385	_		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
	ре	Number	_		
Property Ty	ре	Number			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe 	Number			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	pe :: E DATA	Number 12054385		I bo cont	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	pe :: E DATA II be sent to	Number		ll be sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	pe :: E DATA II be sent to	Number 12054385 Do the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 503.732.0256		ll be sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	pe :: E DATA II be sent to , if provide	Number 12054385 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 503.732.0256 cristina@aboypatents.com		ll be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe :: E DATA II be sent to , if provide	Number 12054385 Define e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 503.732.0256 cristina@aboypatents.com CRISTINA CRESPO		ll be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe :: E DATA II be sent to , if provide	Number 12054385 b the e-mail address first; if that is under the second state of the s		ll be sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe :: E DATA II be sent to , if provide	Number 12054385 Define e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 503.732.0256 cristina@aboypatents.com CRISTINA CRESPO		ll be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe :: E DATA II be sent to if provided	Number 12054385 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 503.732.0256 cristina@aboypatents.com CRISTINA CRESPO 9450 SW GEMINI DR #68410 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97008		ll be sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe : E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	Number 12054385 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 503.732.0256 cristina@aboypatents.com CRISTINA CRESPO 9450 SW GEMINI DR #68410 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97008		ll be sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe : E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	Number 12054385 D the e-mail address first; if that is underse first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be second to the second		ll be sent	

Assignment of Patent Rights

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: MULTIPLE COMMUNICATION INTERFACE MEDICAL EXAMINATION APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND/OR METHOD

INVENTOR(S): MERAT BAGHA

APPLICATION NO: 12/054,385

FILING DATE: 2008-03-24

DOCKET NO: P1065

ASSIGNOR: Merat Bagha

ASSIGNEE: Tiba Medical, inc., 2510 Beacon Crest Dr., Plano, TX 75093

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF ASS	IGNOR: Mont	Baffr	
SIGNATURE DATE:	2016-06-21	······································	
FULL LEGAL NAME	OF ASSIGNOR: Merat Ba	gha	
MAILING ADDRESS:	4709 Somerset Place SE, Be	illevue, WA 98006	
CITIZEN OF USA			

RECORDED: 06/22/2016